
Valid from: 20 July 2024

Bus service(s)

39 39b 

What’s changed
Services 39 and 39b - Service 36 (Barnsley - South Elmsall) is withdrawn and replaced by services 39 and 39b (one 
early morning journey only). These services will be rerouted between Barnsley and Shafton Green via Burton Road and 
ASDA to cover that section of the withdrawn service 36.

Areas served
Barnsley
Grimethorpe
Cudworth
Shafton
Brierley
South Elmsall
Wrangbrook
Thorpe Audlin
Low Ackworth
Pontefract

Places on the route

    Barnsley Interchange
  South Elmsall Bus Station
  Pontefract Bus Station

Operator(s)

Globe Coaches

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
https://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


Pontefract, Bus  Station   Southgate  Westbourne Road  Mill Hill Lane  Mill Hill Avenue  
Carleton   Walnut Drive  Purston  Jaglin   Hadleigh Rise  Castlegate Drive  Carleton   
Purston  Jaglin   Castle Syke Hill  High  Ackworth   Pontefract Road  Low  Ackworth   Station Road  
East  Hardwick   Doncaster Road  Thorpe  Audlin   Thorpe Lane  Badsworth   Beaconfi eld Road  
Upton   Field Lane  East Avenue  Rose Avenue  Common Lane  High Street  Waggon Lane  
North  Elmsall   Wrangbrook Road  Wrangbrook   Tom Wood Ash Lane  Wrangbrook Lane  
North  Elmsall   Dale Lane  Minsthorpe Lane  Minsthorpe   Ash Grove  South  Elmsall   
South Elmsall Bus Station Barnsley Road  Little Lane  Minsthorpe Lane  Moorthorpe   
South  Kirkby   Barnsley Road  Stockingate  Common Road  Brierley   Brierley Road  
Grimethorpe   Brierley   Grimethorpe   St Lukes Road  Queensway  Acorn Way  Engine Lane  
Shafton   Brierley Road  High Street  Hawthorne Way  Hawthorne Street  Redthorne Way  
Dog Hill  High Street  Pontefract Road  Cudworth   Barnsley Road  West  Green   Burton Road  
Monk  Bretton   Long Causeway  Bishops Way  Burton Road  Honeywell   Harborough Hill Road  
Eldon Street North  Barnsley, Interchange  

Barnsley, Interchange   Eldon Street North  Old Mill Lane  Honeywell   Burton Road  
Monk  Bretton   Long Causeway  Bishops Way  Burton Road  West  Green   Cudworth   
Barnsley Road  Pontefract Road  Shafton   High Street  Hawthorne Way  Hawthorne Street  
Redthorne Way  Dog Hill  High Street  Brierley Road  Engine Lane  Grimethorpe   Acorn Way  
Queensway  St Lukes Road  Brierley Road  Brierley   Common Road  South  Kirkby   Stockingate  
Barnsley Road  Moorthorpe   Minsthorpe Lane  South  Elmsall   Little Lane  Barnsley Road  
South Elmsall Bus Station  Ash Grove  Minsthorpe   Minsthorpe Lane  North  Elmsall   Dale Lane  
Wrangbrook   Wrangbrook Lane  Tom Wood Ash Lane  North  Elmsall   Wrangbrook Road  
Wrangbrook   Waggon Lane  Upton   High Street  Common Lane  Rose Avenue  East Avenue  
Field Lane  Badsworth   Beaconfi eld Road  Thorpe Lane  Thorpe  Audlin   Doncaster Road  
East  Hardwick   Low  Ackworth   Station Road  High  Ackworth   Pontefract Road  Purston Lane  
Pontefract Road  Purston  Jaglin   Castle Syke Hill  Carleton   Castlegate Drive  Purston  Jaglin   
Carleton   Walnut Drive  Purston  Jaglin   Larks Hill  Carleton   Mill Hill Avenue  
Westbourne Road  Wakefi eld Road  Southgate  Pontefract, Bus  Station  

Stopping points for service 39

South  Hiendley, Regent  Street   Elizabeth Avenue  Robin Lane  High Street  Robin Lane  
Hemsworth   Barnsley Road  Hemsworth Bus Station Kirkby Road  Hemsworth Road  
South  Kirkby   Mill Lane  Stockingate  Barnsley Road  Moorthorpe   Minsthorpe Lane  
South  Elmsall   Little Lane  Barnsley Road  South Elmsall Bus Station Ash Grove  Minsthorpe   
Minsthorpe Lane  North  Elmsall   Dale Lane  Wrangbrook   Wrangbrook Lane  Tom Wood Ash Lane  
North  Elmsall   Wrangbrook Road  Wrangbrook   Waggon Lane  Upton   High Street  
Common Lane  Rose Avenue  East Avenue  Field Lane  Badsworth   Beaconfi eld Road  
Thorpe Lane  Thorpe  Audlin   Doncaster Road  East  Hardwick   Low  Ackworth   Station Road  
High  Ackworth   Pontefract Road  Purston Lane  Pontefract Road  Purston  Jaglin   Castle Syke Hill  
Carleton   Castlegate Drive  Purston  Jaglin   Carleton   Walnut Drive  Purston  Jaglin   Larks Hill  
Carleton   Mill Hill Avenue  Westbourne Road  Wakefi eld Road  Southgate  Pontefract, Bus  Station  

Stopping points for service 39b



39, 39b  Monday to Friday

Service number: 39b 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39
See notes: SH SD SH SD
Barnsley, Interchange – – 0850 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1400 1500 – 1600 1700
Monk Bretton, Long Cswy/Minster Way – – – 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1406 1506 – 1606 1706
Cudworth, Barnsley Rd/The Star – – 0901 1011 1111 1211 1311 1412 1412 1511 – 1611 1711
Shafton, Dog Hill/The Green – – 0911 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1421 1521 – 1621 1721
Grimethorpe, Interchange/Queensway – – 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 – 1530 – 1630 1730
Brierley, Common Rd/Park Av – – 0925 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 – 1535 – 1635 1735
South Hiendley, Regent St/Charles St 0605 – – – – – – – – – – – –
Hemsworth, Bus Station 0612 – – – – – – – – – – – –
South Kirkby, Stockingate - South Kirkby – – 0931 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 – 1541 – 1641 1741
South Kirkby, Mill Ln - South Kirkby 0617 – – – – – – – – – – – –
South Elmsall, Bus Station a. 0625 – 0943 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 – 1553 – 1653 1753
South Elmsall, Bus Station d. 0625 0735 0945 – 1155 – 1355 – – 1555 1610 1655 1755
Minsthorpe, Minsthorpe High Sch 0629 0739 0949 – 1159 – 1359 – – 1559 1614 1659 1759
Wrangbrook, Tom Wood Ash Ln Bell St 0635 0745 0955 – 1205 – 1405 – – 1605 1620 1705 1805
Upton, Upton Rose Av 0641 0751 1001 – 1211 – 1411 – – 1611 1626 1711 1811
Thorpe Audlin, Thorpe Audlin Hall Garth Rd 0649 0759 1009 – 1219 – 1419 – – 1619 1634 – –
Low Ackworth, Station Rd/Lee Ln 0653 0803 1013 – 1223 – 1423 – – 1623 1638 – –
Purston Jaglin, Larks Hill/Pinetree Av – 0811 1021 – 1231 – 1431 – – 1631 1646 – –
Pontefract, Bus Station 0705 0820 1030 – 1240 – 1440 – – 1640 1655 – –

39  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH SH SD SD SD SH
HE

Pontefract, Bus Station – – 0915 – 1115 – 1315 1315 – – 1445 – 1515
Carleton, Walnut Dr/Hadleigh Rise – – 0922 – 1122 – 1322 1322 – – 1452 – 1522
Low Ackworth, Station Rd/Lee Ln – – 0930 – 1130 – 1339 1330 – – 1500 – 1530
Thorpe Audlin, Thorpe Ln Hall Garth – – 0934 – 1134 – 1334 1334 – – 1504 – 1534
Upton, East Av/Rose Av – – 0943 – 1143 – 1343 1343 – – 1513 – 1543
Wrangbrook, Tom Wood Ash Ln Bell St – – 0949 – 1149 – 1349 1349 – – 1519 – 1549
Minsthorpe, Ash Grove Minsthorpe Ln – – 0954 – 1154 – 1354 1354 – – 1524 – 1554
South Elmsall, Bus Station a. – – 1000 – 1200 – 1400 1400 – – 1530 – 1600
South Elmsall, Bus Station d. – 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 – – 1602 1602
South Kirkby, Stockingate At Park Est – 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1410 1510 – – 1610 1610
Brierley, Common Rd/Park Av – 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 – 1418 1518 – – 1618 1618
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange – 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 – 1424 1524 – – 1624 1624
Shafton, Dog Hill/The Green 0818 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 – 1433 1533 1533 – 1633 1633
Cudworth, Barnsley Rd/Manor Rd 0826 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 – 1441 1541 1541 – 1641 1641
Monk Bretton, Long Cswy/Minster Way – 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 – 1445 1545 1545 – – –
Barnsley, Interchange 0840 0955 1055 1155 1255 1350 – 1455 1555 1555 – 1655 1655

See notes: SD
Pontefract, Bus Station 1615 1715
Carleton, Walnut Dr/Hadleigh Rise 1622 1722
Low Ackworth, Station Rd/Lee Ln 1630 1730
Thorpe Audlin, Thorpe Ln Hall Garth 1634 1734
Upton, East Av/Rose Av 1643 1743
Wrangbrook, Tom Wood Ash Ln Bell St 1649 1749
Minsthorpe, Ash Grove Minsthorpe Ln 1654 1754
South Elmsall, Bus Station a. 1700 1800
South Elmsall, Bus Station d. – –
South Kirkby, Stockingate At Park Est – –
Brierley, Common Rd/Park Av – –
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange – –
Shafton, Dog Hill/The Green – –
Cudworth, Barnsley Rd/Manor Rd – –
Monk Bretton, Long Cswy/Minster Way – –
Barnsley, Interchange – –

Barnsley Centre  Pontefract

Pontefract  Barnsley Centre



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change

39  Saturday
Barnsley, Interchange – 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600
Monk Bretton, Long Cswy/Minster Way – 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606
Cudworth, Barnsley Rd/The Star – 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1412 1511 1611
Shafton, Dog Hill/The Green – 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621
Grimethorpe, Interchange/Queensway – 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630
Brierley, Common Rd/Park Av – 0945 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635
South Kirkby, Stockingate - South Kirkby – 0951 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1551 1641
South Elmsall, Bus Station a. – 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653
South Elmsall, Bus Station d. 0825 0955 – 1155 – 1355 – 1555 1655
Minsthorpe, Minsthorpe High Sch 0829 0959 – 1159 – 1359 – 1559 1659
Wrangbrook, Tom Wood Ash Ln Bell St 0835 1005 – 1205 – 1405 – 1605 1705
Upton, Upton Rose Av 0841 1011 – 1211 – 1411 – 1611 1711
Thorpe Audlin, Thorpe Audlin Hall Garth Rd 0849 1019 – 1219 – 1419 – 1619
Low Ackworth, Station Rd/Lee Ln 0853 1023 – 1223 – 1423 – 1623
Purston Jaglin, Larks Hill/Pinetree Av 0901 1031 – 1231 – 1431 – 1631
Pontefract, Bus Station 0910 1040 – 1240 – 1440 – 1640

39  Saturday
Pontefract, Bus Station – 0915 – 1115 – 1315 – 1515 1645
Carleton, Walnut Dr/Hadleigh Rise – 0922 – 1122 – 1322 – 1522 1652
Low Ackworth, Station Rd/Lee Ln – 0930 – 1130 – 1330 – 1530 1700
Thorpe Audlin, Thorpe Ln Hall Garth – 0934 – 1134 – 1334 – 1534 1704
Upton, East Av/Rose Av 0843 0943 – 1143 – 1343 – 1543 1713
Wrangbrook, Tom Wood Ash Ln Bell St 0849 0949 – 1149 – 1349 – 1549 1719
Minsthorpe, Ash Grove Minsthorpe Ln 0854 0954 – 1154 – 1354 – 1554 1724
South Elmsall, Bus Station a. 0900 1000 – 1200 – 1400 – 1600 1730
South Elmsall, Bus Station d. 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 –
South Kirkby, Stockingate At Park Est 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 –
Brierley, Common Rd/Park Av 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 –
Grimethorpe, Queensway/Interchange 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 –
Shafton, Dog Hill/The Green 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 –
Cudworth, Barnsley Rd/Manor Rd 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 –
Monk Bretton, Long Cswy/Minster Way 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 – –
Barnsley, Interchange 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 –

No Service Sunday

Barnsley Centre  Pontefract

Pontefract  Barnsley Centre

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only, a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time, 
HE - Terminates at Hilltop Estate at 1415


